Tournament Statistics

22-25-035 Lonestar Shootout Hor seshoe Tour - Buffalo, TXC

Class:40Prime-Fin-A

Pos Name
1 Dan Watson
2 Pablo Arroyo
3 Bobby Martin
3 Willie Rutledge

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

Class:40Prime-Fin-B

Pos Name
1 Bunky Impson
2 Brian Boots

3 Bryon Deatherage

3 Johnny Sorge

Box Scores

Championship Match

Semi-Finals

Semi-Finals
Class:40Prime-Fin-C

Pos Name

1 Johnny Buhrman
2 Don Middendorf

3 Jeff Bartek
3 Merle Glidewell

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals
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Prime 40 Foot Finals ~A~

Shoes Ringers Avg
120 84 70.00
120 52 43.33

60 22 36.67
60 17 28.33

(1)Dan Watson vs. (3)Pablo Arroyo
(1)Dan Watson vs. (4)Bobby Martin
(2)Willie Rutledge vs. (3)Pablo Arroyo

Prime 40 Foot Finals ~B~

Shoes Ringers Avg
120 50 41.67
150 61 40.67

90 29 32.22
60 14 23.33

(4)Brian Boots vs. (2)Bunky Impson
(1)Bryon Deatherage vs. (4)Brian Boots
(2)Bunky Impson vs. (3)Johnny Sorge

Prime 40 Foot Finals ~C~

Shoes Ringers Avg
120 52 43.33
120 34 28.33

60 16 26.67
60 16 26.67

(1)Don Middendorf vs. (3)Johnny Buhrman
(1)Don Middendorf vs. (4)Jeff Bartek
(2)Merle Glidewell vs. (3)Johnny Buhrman

Wins Losses WIL Rec
4.0 0.0 1.000
2.0 2.0 .500
0.0 2.0 .000
0.0 2.0 .000

22-9,23-16
19-10,20-12
9-15,8-12

Wins Losses WIL Rec
4.0 0.0 1.000
25 25 .500
0.5 25 .167
0.0 2.0 .000

12-13,8-11
10-10,13-16,6-15
13-7,13-7

Wins Losses WIL Rec
4.0 0.0 1.000
2.0 2.0 .500
0.0 2.0 .000
0.0 2.0 .000

7-17,7-13
8-6,12-10
6-10,10-12
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Class:40Prime-Fin-D

Pos Name
1 Andy Hyman
2 Allen Layman
3 Eric Wallace
3 Chuck Hunter

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

Class:40Prime-Fin-E

Pos Name
1 Ricky Richard
2 Norm Fink
3 Randal Light
3 Bryan Kunze

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

Class:40Prime-Fin-F

Pos Name
1 Nick Pigman
2 Lee Canales

3 Steve Fuhrmann
3 Clayton Afinowicz

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

Class:40Prime-Fin-G

Pos Name
1 Mike Riddick

2 Ronnie Wegwerth
3 Mack Thibodeaux

3 James ONeal

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals
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Prime 40 Foot Fin als ~D~

Shoes Ringers Avg
180 56 31.11
180 50 27.78

90 27 30.00
90 23 25.56

(1)Andy Hyman vs. (2)Allen Layman
(1)Andy Hyman vs. (4)Chuck Hunter
(2)Allen Layman vs. (3)Eric Wallace

Prime 40 Foot Finals ~E~

Shoes Ringers Avg
150 50 33.33
150 54 36.00

60 14 23.33
60 5 8.33

(4)Norm Fink vs. (2)Ricky Richard
(1)Randal Light vs. (4)Norm Fink
(2)Ricky Richard vs. (3)Bryan Kunze

Prime 40 Foot Finals ~F~

Shoes Ringers Avg
150 58 38.67
150 57 38.00

60 15 25.00
60 14 23.33

(4)Nick Pigman vs. (3)Lee Canales
(1)Clayton Afinowicz vs. (4)Nick Pigman
(2)Steve Fuhrmann vs. (3)Lee Canales

Prime 40 Foot Finals ~G~

Shoes Ringers Avg
150 34 22.67
120 26 21.67

90 16 17.78
60 10 16.67

(1)Ronnie Wegwerth vs. (3)Mike Riddick
(1)Ronnie Wegwerth vs. (4)James ONeal
(2)Mack Thibodeaux vs. (3)Mike Riddick

Wins
4.0
3.0
1.0
1.0

Wins
4.0
3.0
0.0
0.0

Wins
45
25
0.0
0.0

Wins
4.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

Losses WI/L Rec

2.0 .667

3.0 .500

2.0 .333

2.0 .333
9-4,4-5,11-9
7-8,11-9,14-6

10-11,11-7,11-9

Losses WI/L Rec
1.0 .800
2.0 .600
2.0 .000
2.0 .000

10-10,11-11,7-13

7-16,7-10
10-2,6-3
Losses WI/L Rec
0.5 .900
25 .500
2.0 .000
2.0 .000

11-11,14-12,13-10

6-10,8-10
6-9,9-15
Losses WI/L Rec

1.0 .800
2.0 .500
2.0 .333
2.0 .000

2-5,5-7

12-4,7-6

2-6,8-6,6-10

Printed On 9/14/2025 11:57:56 PM



Class:40Prime-Fin-H

Prime 40 Foot Finals ~H~

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses WI/L Rec
1 Jim Guzdial 120 34 28.33 4.0 0.0 1.000
2 Daren Chambers 120 22 18.33 2.0 2.0 .500
3 Chad Smith 60 10 16.67 0.0 2.0 .000
3 Brian Rutledge 60 6 10.00 0.0 2.0 .000
Box Scores
Championship Match (4)Daren Chambers vs. (3)Jim Guzdial 4-6,4-13
Semi-Finals (1)Chad Smith vs. (4)Daren Chambers 7-8,3-6
Semi-Finals (2)Brian Rutledge vs. (3)Jim Guzdial 1-9,5-6
Class:40Prime-Fin-I 40 Foot Prime Finals ~I~
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses WI/L Rec
1 Kyle Beusch 150 39 26.00 4.0 1.0 .800
2 David Greer 190 37 19.47 3.5 3.5 .500
3 Craig Rink 100 17 17.00 15 25 375
3 William Pitts 60 5 8.33 0.0 2.0 .000
Box Scores
Championship Match (1)Kyle Beusch vs. (2)David Greer 1-9,12-3,6-5
Semi-Finals (1)Kyle Beusch vs. (4)William Pitts 11-3,9-2
Semi-Finals (2)David Greer vs. (3)Craig Rink 7-7,2-7,9-3,2-0(10)
Class:40Prime-Fin-J 40 Foot Prime Finals ~J~
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses WI/L Rec
1 David Genet 150 26 17.33 4.0 1.0 .800
2 Brian McFarland 150 25 16.67 2.0 3.0 400
3 Clay Weaver 90 14 15.56 1.0 2.0 .333
3 Hilton Rhodes 90 13 14.44 1.0 2.0 .333
Box Scores
Championship Match (4)David Genet vs. (3)Brian McFarland 6-4,6-4
Semi-Finals (DHilton Rhodes vs. (4)David Genet 4-5,6-5,3-4
Semi-Finals (2)Clay Weaver vs. (3)Brian McFarland 4-7,6-4,4-6
Class:40Prime-R1-A Prime 40 Foot Round 1 ~A~
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Dan Watson 180 122 67.78
2 Willie Rutledge 180 101 56.11
3 Pablo Arroyo 180 82 45.56
4 Bobby Martin 180 79 43.89
5 Bryon Deatherage 180 76 42.22
6 Bunky Impson 180 71 39.44
7 Johnny Sorge 180 70 38.89
8 Brian Boots 180 69 38.33
9 Don Middendorf 180 66 36.67
10 Merle Glidewell 180 63 35.00
T-11 Johnny Buhrman 180 62 34.44
T-11 Jeff Bartek 180 62 34.44
13 Andy Hyman 180 58 32.22
T-14 Allen Layman 180 57 31.67
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T-14 Eric Wallace

16 Chuck Hunter

17 Randal Light

18 Ricky Richard

19 Bryan Kunze

20 Norm Fink

21 Clayton Afinowicz

22 Steve Fuhrmann

23 Lee Canales

24 Nick Pigman
T-25 Ronnie Wegwerth
T-25 Mike Riddick
T-25 Mack Thibodeaux

28 James ONeal
T-29 Brian Rutledge
T-29 Chad Smith

31 Jim Guzdial

32 Daren Chambers

33 Kyle Beusch

34 David Greer

35 Craig Rink

36 William Pitts

37 Hilton Rhodes

38 Clay Weaver
T-39 David Genet
T-39 Brian McFarland

180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180

57
54
53
51
50
49
48
47
46
45
41
41
41
39
38
38
35
33
32
31
28
26
22
21
20
20

31.67
30.00
29.44
28.33
27.78
27.22
26.67
26.11
25.56
25.00
22.78
22.78
22.78
21.67
21.11
21.11
19.44
18.33
17.78
17.22
15.56
14.44
12.22
11.67
11.11
11.11
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Tournament Statistics

22-25-035 Lonestar Shootout Hor seshoe Tour - Buffalo, TXC

Class:30Prime-Fin-A

Pos Name
1 Maxine Giriffith
2 Marlene Ray
3 Doris Hieden
3 Danny Patterson

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

Class:30Prime-Fin-B

Pos Name
1 Kelly Glidewell

2 Helen Hawkinson

3 Joan Elmore
3 Barbara Taylor

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

Class:30Prime-Fin-C

Pos Name
1 Kevin James
2 Rhonda Cornett
3 Jeff Deatherage
3 Tim Gilmore

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals
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Prime 30 Foot Finals ~A~

Shoes  Ringers Avg
180 133 73.89
180 130 72.22

90 64 71.11
90 59 65.56

()Maxine Griffith vs. (3)Marlene Ray
(1)Maxine Griffith vs. (4)Danny Patterson
(2)Doris Hieden vs. (3)Marlene Ray

Prime 30 Foot Finals ~B~

Shoes  Ringers Avg
150 112 74.67
120 77 64.17

90 63 70.00
60 32 53.33

(DKelly Glidewell vs. (2)Helen Hawkinson
(1)Kelly Glidewell vs. (4)Joan Elmore
(2)Helen Hawkinson vs. (3)Barbara Taylor

Prime 30 Foot Finals ~C~

Shoes  Ringers Avg
180 101 56.11
150 83 55.33

90 38 42.22
60 25 41.67

(4)Rhonda Cornett vs. (2)Kevin James
(1)Tim Gilmore vs. (4)Rhonda Cornett
(2)Kevin James vs. (3)Jeff Deatherage

Wins Losses WI/L Rec
4.0 2.0 .667
3.0 3.0 .500
1.0 2.0 .333
1.0 2.0 .333

23-24,21-19,21-19
24-26,23-17,21-16
21-23,22-21,21-24

Wins Losses WI/L Rec
4.0 1.0 .800
2.0 2.0 .500
1.0 2.0 .333
0.0 2.0 .000

24-19,21-20
21-21,22-18,24-24
19-17,19-15

Wins Losses WI/L Rec
4.0 2.0 .667
3.0 2.0 .600
1.0 2.0 .333
0.0 2.0 .000

15-17,18-14,16-18
12-18,13-16
22-8,16-20,14-10
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Class:30Prime-Fin-D

Pos Name
1 Marvin Hanson
2 Elaine Chatterly
3 Sharla Fontenot
3 Patricia Pertuit

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

Class:30Prime-Fin-E

Pos Name
1 Dee Scritchfield
2 Mary Begnaud
3 Donna Massey
3 Tandi Dean

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

Class:30Prime-Fin-F

Pos Name
1 Billy Ray Hyman
2 Danny Navarre
3 Larry Pertuit

3 Katlin Thompson

Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

Class:30Prime-Fin-G

Pos Name
1 Shelly Martinez
2 Ken Alligood
3 Jo Box
3 Larry Moss

Box Scores

Championship Match

Prime 30 Foot Finals ~D~

Shoes Ringers Avg
180 92 51.11
180 84 46.67

90 47 52.22
90 36 40.00

(1)Elaine Chatterly vs. (2)Marvin Hanson
(1)Elaine Chatterly vs. (4)Patricia Pertuit
(2)Marvin Hanson vs. (3)Sharla Fontenot

Prime 30 Foot Finals ~E~

Shoes Ringers Avg
150 61 40.67
150 57 38.00

90 29 32.22
90 34 37.78

(4)Dee Scritchfield vs. (2)Mary Begnaud
(1)Donna Massey vs. (4)Dee Scritchfield
(2)Mary Begnaud vs. (3)Tandi Dean

Prime 30 Foot Finals ~F~

Shoes Ringers Avg
150 58 38.67
180 49 27.22

90 25 27.78
60 18 30.00

(4)Billy Ray Hyman vs. (3)Danny Navarre
(1)Katlin Thompson vs. (4)Billy Ray Hyman
(2)Larry Pertuit vs. (3)Danny Navarre

Prime 30 Foot Finals ~G~

Shoes Ringers Avg
180 78 43.33
150 61 40.67

90 29 32.22
60 19 31.67

(1)Shelly Martinez vs. (3)Ken Alligood

Semi-Finals (1)Shelly Martinez vs. (4)Jo Box
Semi-Finals (2)Larry Moss vs. (3)Ken Alligood
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Wins Losses WI/L Rec

4.0 2.0 .667
3.5 25 .583
1.0 2.0 .333
0.5 2.5 167

12-17,15-12,13-14
14-14,15-10,15-12
19-15,15-19,15-13

Wins Losses WI/L Rec

4.0 1.0 .800

2.5 25 .500

1.0 2.0 .333

0.5 2.5 167
11-10,16-6

7-6,11-13,11-15
11-11,15-10,15-13

Wins Losses WI/L Rec

4.5 0.5 .900
2.5 3.5 Al17
1.0 2.0 .333
0.0 2.0 .000

11-11,13-10,13-2
9-11,9-10
7-5,7-8,11-13

Wins Losses WI/L Rec

4.0 2.0 .667
3.0 2.0 .600
1.0 2.0 .333
0.0 2.0 .000

14-6,13-12,11-13
12-15,16-8,12-6
8-15,11-15
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Class:30Prime-Fin-H Prime 30 Foot Finals ~H~

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Erica Bumpurs 164 65 39.63
2 JoAnn Stanford 194 65 33.51
3 Nancy Woods 90 26 28.89
3 Tina Prowell 60 11 18.33
Box Scores
Championship Match (1)Erica Bumpurs vs. (2)JoAnn Stanford
Semi-Finals (1)Erica Bumpurs vs. (4)Tina Prowell
Semi-Finals (2)JoAnn Stanford vs. (3)Nancy Woods
Class:30Prime-Fin-I Prime 30 Foot Finals ~I~
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Bob Scritchfield 150 45 30.00
2 Stephanie Simpson 120 24 20.00
3 Russell Allen 90 17 18.89
3 Bobbie Richard 60 9 15.00
Box Scores

Championship Match
Semi-Finals
Semi-Finals

Class:30Prime-Fin-J

Prime 30 Foot Finals ~J~

(1)Bob Scritchfield vs. (3)Stephanie Simpson
(1)Bob Scritchfield vs. (4)Russell Allen
(2)Bobbie Richard vs. (3)Stephanie Simpson

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Al Dodson 150 34 22.67
2 Ronnie Boyd 120 29 24.17
3 Joe Primeaux 90 14 15.56
3 Jan Beltran 60 14 23.33
Box Scores
Championship Match (1)Al Dodson vs. (2)Ronnie Boyd
Semi-Finals (1)Al Dodson vs. (4)Joe Primeaux
Semi-Finals (2)Ronnie Boyd vs. (3)Jan Beltran
Class:30Prime-Fin-K Prime 30 Foot Finals ~K~
Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Reagan Box 150 30 20.00
2 Bud Dodson 150 22 14.67
3 Mike Zamora 60 9 15.00
3 Rickey Afinowicz 60 4 6.67
Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Bud Dodson vs. (2)Reagan Box

Semi-Finals (1)Bud Dodson vs. (4)Rickey Afinowicz
Semi-Finals (2)Reagan Box vs. (3)Mike Zamora
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Wins
45
3.5
1.0
0.0

Wins
4.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

Wins
4.0
2.0
1.0
0.0

Wins
45
25
0.0
0.0

Losses WI/L Rec
1.5 .750
35 .500
2.0 .333
2.0 .000

9-10,12-12,18-9,6-4(14)
9-6,11-5

11-6,8-15,11-5
Losses WI/L Rec
1.0 .800
2.0 .500
2.0 .333
2.0 .000
9-1,10-8
7-9,11-4,8-4
4-8,5-7
Losses WI/L Rec
1.0 .800
2.0 .500
2.0 .333
2.0 .000
10-7,9-5
1-4,5-4,9-6
7-5,10-9
Losses WI/L Rec
0.5 .900
2.5 .500
2.0 .000
2.0 .000
6-6,3-4,5-7
3-2,5-2
8-6,5-3
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Class:30Prime-Fin-L

Prime 30 Foot Finals ~L~

Pos Name Shoes Ringers

1 Billy Durnin 150 36

2 Linda Dodson 180 42

3 Gary Verheide 90 19

3 Mary Guzdial 60 4
Box Scores
Championship Match (2)Billy Durnin vs. (2)Linda Dodson
Semi-Finals (1)Billy Durnin vs. (4)Mary Guzdial
Semi-Finals (2)Linda Dodson vs. (3)Gary Verheide

Class:30Prime-Fin-M

Prime 30 Foot Finals ~M~

Pos Name Shoes Ringers
1 Robert Woodall 90 16
2 Dawn Kunze 180 19
3 Jake Beltran 90 7
Box Scores
Championship Match (1)Robert Woodall vs. (2)Dawn Kunze
Semi-Finals (2)Dawn Kunze vs. (3)Jake Beltran

Class:30Prime-R1-A

Pos

T-
T-

T-
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Name

1 Maxine Griffith

2 Doris Hieden

3 Marlene Ray

4 Danny Patterson

5 Kelly Glidewell

6 Helen Hawkinson

7 Barbara Taylor

8 Joan Elmore

9 Tim Gilmore
10 Kevin James
11 Jeff Deatherage
12 Rhonda Cornett
13 Elaine Chatterly
14 Marvin Hanson
15 Sharla Fontenot
16 Patricia Pertuit
17 Donna Massey
17 Mary Begnaud
19 Tandi Dean
20 Dee Scritchfield
21 Katlin Thompson
22 Larry Pertuit
23 Danny Navarre
24 Billy Ray Hyman
25 Shelly Martinez
26 Larry Moss
27 Ken Alligood
28 Jo Box

Avg
24.00
23.33
21.11

6.67

Avg
17.78
10.56

7.78

Wins Losses WI/L Rec

4.0 1.0 .800
3.5 2.5 .583
0.5 25 167
0.0 2.0 .000

4-8,9-8,7-5

8-1,8-3

9-9,6-5,6-5

Wins Losses WI/L Rec

2.0 1.0 .667
3.0 3.0 .500
1.0 2.0 .333
3-4,7-1,6-2
3-5,3-1,6-1

Prime 30 Foot Round 1 ~A~

Shoes
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180

Ringers
144
140
137
136
129
110
108
107
102

97
96
93
91
90
87
84
80
80
74
72
64
63
62
61
60
58
53
51

Avg
80.00
77.78
76.11
75.56
71.67
61.11
60.00
59.44
56.67
53.89
53.33
51.67
50.56
50.00
48.33
46.67
44.44
44.44
41.11
40.00
35.56
35.00
34.44
33.89
33.33
32.22
29.44
28.33
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T-28 Erica Bumpurs

30 JoAnn Stanford
31 Nancy Woods
32 Tina Prowell

33 Al Dodson

34 Jan Beltran

35 Bud Dodson

36 Rickey Afinowicz
37 Billy Durnin

38 Gary Verheide

Class:30Prime-R1-B

Pos Name

1 Bob Scritchfield
T-2 Russell Allen
T-2 Bobbie Richard
T-2 Stephanie Simpson

5 Ronnie Boyd

6 Joe Primeaux
T-7 Mike Zamora
T-7 Reagan Box

9 Linda Dodson

10 Mary Guzdial
11 Nelda Dodson
12 Robert Woodall
13 Dawn Kunze
14 Jake Beltran

180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180

51
50
49
47
43
39
36
35
30
27

28.33
27.78
27.22
26.11
23.89
21.67
20.00
19.44
16.67
15.00

Prime 30 Foot Round 1 ~B~

Shoes
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180

30
180
180
180

Ringers
47
44
44
44
43
37
36
36
29
24

3
16
15

7

Avg
26.11
24.44
24.44
24.44
23.89
20.56
20.00
20.00
16.11
13.33
10.00

8.89

8.33

3.89
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Division
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime

Name
Maxine Griffith
Doris Hieden
Marlene Ray
Kelly Glidewell
Danny Patterson
Joan Elmore
Helen Hawkinson
Barbara Taylor
Kevin James
Rhonda Cornett
Tim Gilmore
Marvin Hanson
Jeff Deatherage
Sharla Fontenot
Elaine Chatterly
Patricia Pertuit
Mary Begnaud
Donna Massey
Dee Scritchfield
Tandi Dean
Shelly Martinez
Billy Ray Hyman
Ken Alligood
Katlin Thompson
Erica Bumpurs
Larry Pertuit
Larry Moss
Danny Navarre
JoAnn Stanford
Jo Box
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Tournament Statistics

22-25-035 Lonestar Shootout Hor seshoe Tour - Buffalo, TXC

Player Summary

Shoes
360
270
360
330
270
270
300
240
360
330
240
360
270
270
360
270
330
270
330
270
360
330
330
240
344
270
240
360
374
270

Ringers
277
204
267
241
195
170
187
140
198
176
127
182
134
134
175
120
137
109
133
108
138
119
114

82
116
88
77
111
115
80

Avg
76.94
75.56
74.17
73.03
72.22
62.96
62.33
58.33
55.00
53.33
52.92
50.56
49.63
49.63
48.61
44.44
41.52
40.37
40.30
40.00
38.33
36.06
34.55
34.17
33.72
32.59
32.08
30.83
30.75
29.63

Wins
10.0
7.0
9.0
10.0
7.0
7.0
8.0
6.0
9.0
9.0
6.0
10.0
7.0
55
9.5
2.5
4.0
7.0
6.5
6.0
4,5
55
4.5
4.0
4.5
2.0
0.0
2.5
3.5
1.0

Losses
2.0
2.0
3.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
3.5
2.5
6.5
7.0
2.0
4.5
3.0
7.5
55
6.5
4.0
7.5
7.0
8.0
9.5
9.5
8.0

WI/L Rec
.833
778
.750
.909
778
778
.800
.750
.750
.818
.750
.833
778
611
792
278
.364
778
591
.667
375
.500
.409
.500
375
222
.000
.208
.269
A11
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30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime
30Prime

Division
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime

Bob Scritchfield
Nancy Woods
Tina Prowell
Ronnie Boyd

Al Dodson
Stephanie Simpson
Russell Allen
Bobbie Richard
Jan Beltran
Reagan Box
Billy Durnin
Linda Dodson
Joe Primeaux
Mike Zamora
Bud Dodson
Gary Verheide
Rickey Afinowicz
Robert Woodall
Mary Guzdial
Nelda Dodson
Dawn Kunze
Jake Beltran

Name
Dan Watson
Willie Rutledge
Pablo Arroyo
Bobby Martin
Bunky Impson
Brian Boots
Bryon Deatherage
Johnny Buhrman
Johnny Sorge
Don Middendorf
Merle Glidewell
Jeff Bartek
Andy Hyman
Nick Pigman
Norm Fink
Lee Canales
Eric Wallace
Ricky Richard
Allen Layman
Chuck Hunter
Randal Light
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330
270
240
300
330
300
270
240
240
330
330
360
270
240
330
270
240
270
240

30
360
270

Player Summary

Shoes
300
240
300
240
300
330
270
300
240
300
240
240
360
330
330
330
270
330
360
270
240

92
75
58
72
77
68
61
53
53
66
66
71
51
45
58
46
39
32
28

3
34
14

Ringers
206
118
134
101
121
130
105
114

84
100
79
78
114
103
103
103
84
101
107
77
67

27.88
27.78
24.17
24.00
23.33
22.67
22.59
22.08
22.08
20.00
20.00
19.72
18.89
18.75
17.58
17.04
16.25
11.85
11.67
10.00

9.44

5.19

Avg
68.67
49.17
44.67
42.08
40.33
39.39
38.89
38.00
35.00
33.33
32.92
32.50
31.67
31.21
31.21
31.21
31.11
30.61
29.72
28.52
27.92

10.0
15
0.5
6.0
4.0
5.5
6.0
4.0
0.0
9.0
4.0
6.0
3.5
5.0
2.5
0.5
0.0
3.0
3.0
0.0
3.0
2.0

Wins
10.0
6.0
8.0
6.0
9.5
7.5
4.0
9.0
55
8.0
6.0
5.0
6.0
8.5
8.0
7.0
3.0
10.0
8.5
6.0
0.0

1.0
7.5
7.5
4.0
7.0
4.5
3.0
4.0
8.0
2.0
7.0
6.0
5.5
3.0
8.5
8.5
8.0
6.0
5.0
1.0
9.0
7.0

Losses
0.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
0.5
3.5
5.0
1.0
2.5
2.0
2.0
3.0
6.0
2.5
3.0
4.0
6.0
1.0
3.5
3.0
8.0

.909
167
.062
.600
.364
.550
.667
.500
.000
.818
.364
.500
.389
.625
227
.056
.000
.333
375
.000
.250
222

WI/L Rec
1.000
.750
.800
.750
.950
.682
444
.900
.688
.800
.750
.625
.500
773
727
.636
333
.909
.708
.667
.000
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40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime
40Prime

Clayton Afinowicz
Steve Fuhrmann
Jim Guzdial
Bryan Kunze
Mike Riddick
Ronnie Wegwerth
Kyle Beusch
Mack Thibodeaux
James ONeal
Chad Smith
David Greer
Daren Chambers
Brian Rutledge
Craig Rink

David Genet
Brian McFarland
Clay Weaver
Hilton Rhodes
William Pitts
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240
240
300
240
330
300
330
270
240
240
370
300
240
280
330
330
270
270
240

62
62
69
55
75
67
71
57
49
48
68
55
44
45
46
45
35
35
31

25.83
25.83
23.00
22.92
22.73
22.33
21.52
21.11
20.42
20.00
18.38
18.33
18.33
16.07
13.94
13.64
12.96
12.96
12.92

1.0
1.0
6.0
15
4.5
4.0
4.0
1.0
3.5
15
4.0
5.0
2.5
15
5.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
0.5

7.0
7.0
4.0
6.5
6.5
6.0
7.0
8.0
4.5
6.5
9.0
5.0
5.5
8.5
6.0
9.0
8.0
8.0
7.5

125
125
.600
.188
409
400
.364
11
438
.188
.308
.500
312
150
455
.182
11
111
.062
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